                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol.2024.04                                           1/2
  Features
  3 RTD Inputs
  Lead Resistance Elimination for 3/4-wire Connections
  Open Wire Detection
  Built-in Dual Watchdog
The I-7033 is a 3-channel RTD Input module that is used for measuring temperatures via an RTD sensor and supports
Pt100, Ni120, and Pt1000 type sensors. The module allows 2/3/4-wire RTD connections and features open wire detection.

  Introduction
  System Specifi cations   I/O Specifi cations
Type Code RTD Type Temperature Range
20 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -100 to +100°C
21 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +100°C
22 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +200°C
23 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 0 to +600°C
24 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -100 to +100°C
25 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +100°C
26 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +200°C
27 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 0 to +600°C
28 Nickel 120 -80 to +100°C
29 Nickel 120 0 to +100°C
2A Platinum 1000, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
2E Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +200°C
2F Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +200°C
80 Platinum 100, α= 0.00385 -200 to +600°C
81 Platinum 100, α= 0.003916 -200 to +600°C
82 Cu 50 at 0°C -50 to +150°C
  RTD Type Settings (TT)
Model I-7033
M-7033
I-7033D
M-7033D
CPU Module
Watchdog Timer Module, Communication
(Programmable)
Display
Type 7033D:  5-Digit 7 Segment LED Display
Isolation
Intra-module Isolation 3000 VDC
EMS Protection
EFT (IEC 61000-4-4) ±4 kV for Power Line
ESD (IEC 61000-4-2) ±2 kV Contact for Each Terminal
Surge (IEC 61000-4-5) ±0.5 kV for Power Line
LED Indicators
Status 1 x Power and Communication
COM Ports
Ports 1 x RS-485
Baud Rate 1200 ~ 115200 bps
Data Format (N, 8, 1), (N, 8, 2), (E, 8, 1), (O, 8, 1)
Protocol
I-7000: DCON
M-7000: Modbus RTU, DCON
Power
Reverse Polarity